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Event Calendar 

2022/2023 DRAFT RACE SEASON @ 24 Aug 22 
Piranha’s Schedule of Events 

 

Club Series 

Race Date Event Time 

1 Sunday 9th October 2022 Club Duathlon (run-ride-run) 
feat. Breaking of the Ice 

9am 

T1 Friday 11th November 2022 Race 1 Twilight Series TBC 

2 Sunday 13th November 2022 
 

Club Triathlon 
Internal & external (TBC) 

9am 

T2 Friday 18th November 2022 Race 2 Twilight Series TBC 

 Sunday 20th Nov 2022 INTERCLUB MUDGEE 
sprint and super sprint 

6.30am – 11am 

T3 Friday 25th November 2022 Race 3 Twilight Series TBC 

 Saturday 26th November and 
Sunday 27th November 2022 

Orange Juniors Weekend (in 
partnership with Tri NSW) 

From 8am 

T4 Friday 2nd December 2022 Race 4 Twilight Series TBC 

3 Saturday 10th December 2022 Sandi Ostini Colour Triathlon 
Club Twilight Event TBC 

3pm TBC 
5pm TBC 

4 Sunday 22nd January 2023 
 

Club Triathlon 
Internal & external (TBC) 

9am 

 Thursday 26th Jan 2023 INTERCLUB BATHURST 
sprint and super sprint 

6.30am – 11am 

5 Sunday 5th Feb 2023 Club Triathlon (All Schools focus) 9am 

6 Sunday 12th Feb 2023 INTERCLUB ORANGE 
sprint and super sprint 

6.30am – 11am 

 Sunday 12th March 2023 
 

INTERCLUB DUBBO 
sprint and super sprint 

6.30am – 11am 

7 Sunday 19th March 2023 Club Champs Race Day 
Handicap super sprint 

9am 
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Other Tri and Related Events  

Date Host Event Detail 

11th Sept Orange Newcrest Challenge (Ride) 130, 180km 

25th Sept Penrith Western Sydney 70.3  

16th October Orange The Lonely Mountain Ultra (run) 11,22,30,50 and 
100km events 

23rd Oct Bathurst Panorama Punish (run) 6km Hill Course 

26th Oct Noosa Noosa Triathlon  

13th Nov Melbourne 
Carcoar 

St Kilda 70.3 
Carcoar Running Festival (run) 

Half Ironman 
5,10,21 and 42km 

19th Nov Canberra Bring on Summer Festival  

24th- 26th Feb Husky Big Husky  

4-5th Mar Orange Orange Running Festival (run) 5,10,21,42km 

25-26th Mar Goondiwindi Hell of the West Tri  

26th Mar Orange Volcanic Challenge (run) 11km Trail Run 

23rd April  Wollongong Wollongong Triathlon Festival  

7th May Port Mac 
Mudgee 

Port Macquarie Ironman & 70.3 
Mudgee Cycle Classic (Ride) 

 

27th May Foster Tri NSW Club Championships 1k/30k/8k triathlon 

Openwater Club Swims 

Race  Date Location Format 

1 Thursday 12th January 2023 Gosling Creek 

Group swim training and 
tips with coaching 

2 Thursday 19th January 2023 Gosling Creek 

3 Thursday 2nd February 2023 Gosling Creek 

4 Thursday 9th February 2023 Gosling Creek 

Your Committee 
President: Dave Hunter; Vice President: Tim Robinson 

Secretary: Carolyn Egan; Treasurer: Megan Goodwin 

Committee: Steve Martin; Simon Lun; Cas Ingham; Penny Chandler; Dan Benton 


